501777190 01/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jorge Prats	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.
Street Address:	492 Route 46 East
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)325-0107

 Phone:
 908-277-8588

Email: Patents@LStanger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEO STANGER
Address Line 1: 24 Beechwood Road

Address Line 4: SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leo Stanger

Total Attachments: 1

source=120103AssignSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0310 OP \$40,00 29404813

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below.) the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tristar Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having corporate headquarters at 720 Centre Avenue, Reading, Pennsylvania, 19601 and a corporate office at 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled Dryer Device, and which was filed 25-OCT-2011 as Application Number 29404813, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and Legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and Logal representatives, and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and Legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, License or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of first inventor: Jorge Prats 23 Jordan Drive, River Edge, NJ 07661

Inventor's Signature

Date / James 3 2019

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/05/2012 REEL: 027489 FRAME: 0311